## **GOVERNMENT OF KERALA**

Abstract:

IFS-Dr. S. Chand Basha, IFS, Chief Conservator of Forests (Social Forestry and Projects) deputation to Kerala Forest Research Institute for appointment as its Director-Orders issued.

\_\_\_\_\_\_

GENERAL ADMINISTRATION (SPECIAL C) DEPARTMENT G.O.(RT) 3088/91/GAD. Thiruvananthapuram, Dt.8.4.1991.

## ORDER

The Services of Dr. S. Chand Basha IFS, Chief Conservator of Forests, (Social Forestry and Projects) are placed at the disposal of the Department of Science Technology and Environment for appointment as Director, Kerala Forest Research Institute, Peechi. The post of Director, Kerala Forest Research Institute is declared equivalent in status and responsibility to that of cadre post of Chief Conservator of Forests, under rule 9 of IFS(Pay) Rules, 1966.

The deputation of Dr. S. Chand Basha, IFS to Kerala Forest Research Institute will be governed by the terms and Conditions specified in G.O.(P) 546/80/GAD Dt. 1.12.80 as modified in G.O. (MS) 269/90/GAD Dt.1.10.90.

By Order of the Governor

R. Ramachandran Nair Commissioner & Secretary

 $X \quad X \quad X$ 

The Principal Chief Conservator of Forests, Thiruvananthapuram.

 $X \quad X \quad X$ 

Endorsement on D1 .16943/91 Dt.27.4.1991.

Copy to R. Section.

Copy to all Conservator of Forests/Field-Director, project Tiger, Kottayam

Copy to PAS/C.As/ to all Chief Conservator of Forests.

Copy to Stock file/General Stock file.

For Chief Conservator of Forests

Chief Conservator of Forest's Office, Thiruvananthapuram. ss.2/5.